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Avengers, 2019 Summer - Won by 109 runs cric@
Avengers, 2019 Summer Royal Challengers, 2019 Summer

289/ 10 180/ 10

40.0 overs (All Out) 35.2 overs (Match End)

Date: 11-08-2019
Toss: Avengers, 2019 Summer won the toss and elected to Bat
Ground: RCAF field
Location: Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador
Match Officials:
Match Type: 40 overs
Scorer: Cricket NL

1st Inning
Batting: Avengers, 2019 Summer R B 4's 6's SR
R Deol ¢ & b M Dhawan 3 17 0 0 17.65
M Arora ¢ A Singh b A Singh 106 98 9 1 108.16
M Raza ¢ A Shahid b A Singh 19 30 2 0 63.33
G Khurana ¢ S Sharma b A Falke 53 40 2 3 132.5
G Mankoot run out (B Sharma) 2 3 0 0 66.67
V Abhishek b A Falke 16 19 3 0 84.21
J Mehtab b A Falke 4 10 0 0 40.0
D Mehta st R Ranat b A Falke 31 16 2 2 193.75
C King ¢ A Singh b A Singh 1 4 0 0 25.0
J Bajwa run out (A Shahid) 6 6 0 0 100.0
S Kumar not out 0 0 0 0 -
Extras (w41, nb 3,b 4) 48
Total (10 wickets; 40.0 overs) 289 7.23 RPO

Fall of Wicket: 23-1 ( R Deol 4.1 ov ), 89-2 ( M Raza 15.2 ov ), 202-3 ( G Khurana 27.5 ov ), 207-4 ( G Mankoot 28.3 ov ), 238-5 ( V
Abhishek 33.2 ov ), 243-6 ( M Arora 34.2 ov ), 246-7 ( J Mehtab 35.4 ov ), 249-8 ( C King 36.5 ov ), 283-9 ( J Bajwa 39.3 ov ), 289-
10 (D Mehta 39.6 ov )

Bowling: Royal Challengers, 2019

Summer (o] M R w EC AV EX

M Dhawan 8.0 0 38 1 4.75 38.00 (w3)

T Mudunge 3.0 0 35 0 11.67 - (w13,nb 1)

A Shahid 4.0 0 47 0 11.75 - (w17)

A Singh 8.0 0 52 2 6.50 26.00 (w4, nb1)

A Singh 8.0 0 43 1 5.38 43.00 (w 1)

A Falke 8.0 0 58 4 7.25 14.50 (w2)

B Sharma 1.0 0 12 0 12.00 - (w1,nb1)
2nd Inning

Batting: Royal Challengers, 2019 Summer R B 4's 6's SR

T Mudunge b S Kumar 15 19 2 0 78.95

A Falke ¢ G Mankoot b S Kumar 0 2 0 0 0.0

B Sharma ¢ G Mankoot b J Mehtab 4 11 1 0 36.36
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A Singh
A Singh
M Dhawan
S Gunasekera
S Sharma
A Shahid
S Rai
P Pandey

Extras

Total

Did Not Bat: R Ranat

¢ V Abhishek b D Mehta
¢ G Mankoot b S Kumar
Ibw b J Bajwa

b M Raza

not out

¢ & b G Khurana

¢ D Mehta b C King

¢ D Mehta b G Khurana

(w47, nb 4, Ib 1)

(10 wickets; 35.2 overs)
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5.09 RPO

Fall of Wicket: 1-1 ( A Falke 0.4 ov ), 18-2 ( T Mudunge 4.5 ov ), 22-3 ( B Sharma 5.3 ov ), 28-4 ( A Singh 6.4 ov ), 91-5 ( M Dhawan
16.5 ov ), 108-6 ( S Gunasekera 19.6 ov ), 143-7 ( A Singh 23.2 ov ), 169-8 ( A Shahid 33.3 ov ), 177-9 ( S Rai 34.5 ov ), 180-10 ( P

Pandey 35.2 ov )

Bowling: Avengers, 2019 Summer (o]
S Kumar 8.0
J Mehtab 5.0
V Abhishek 3.0
J Bajwa 6.0
M Raza 4.0
M Arora 4.0
D Mehta 3.0
G Khurana 1.2
C King 1.0
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3.50
5.00

10.00
4.33
7.25
3.00
6.00
3.75
6.00

AV
9.33
25.00

26.00
29.00

18.00
2.50
6.00

EX

(w 6)

(w3)
(w8, nb1)
(w3, nb2)

(w 14)

(w9)
(w3, nb1)

(w1)

2/2



