

Avengers, 2019 Summer - Won by 109 runs



Avengers, 2019 Summer

289/ 10

40.0 overs (All Out)

Royal Challengers, 2019 Summer

180/ 10

35.2 overs (Match End)

Date: 11-08-2019

Toss: Avengers, 2019 Summer won the toss and elected to Bat

Ground: RCAF field

Location: Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador

Match Officials:

Match Type: 40 overs

Scorer: Cricket NL

1st Inning

Batting: Avengers, 2019 Summer		R	B	4's	6's	SR
R Deol	c & b M Dhawan	3	17	0	0	17.65
M Arora	c A Singh b A Singh	106	98	9	1	108.16
M Raza	c A Shahid b A Singh	19	30	2	0	63.33
G Khurana	c S Sharma b A Falke	53	40	2	3	132.5
G Mankoo†	run out (B Sharma)	2	3	0	0	66.67
V Abhishek	b A Falke	16	19	3	0	84.21
J Mehtab	b A Falke	4	10	0	0	40.0
D Mehta	st R Rana† b A Falke	31	16	2	2	193.75
C King	c A Singh b A Singh	1	4	0	0	25.0
J Bajwa	run out (A Shahid)	6	6	0	0	100.0
S Kumar	not out	0	0	0	0	-
Extras	(w 41, nb 3, b 4)	48				
Total	(10 wickets; 40.0 overs)	289				7.23 RPO

Fall of Wicket: 23-1 (R Deol 4.1 ov), 89-2 (M Raza 15.2 ov), 202-3 (G Khurana 27.5 ov), 207-4 (G Mankoo† 28.3 ov), 238-5 (V Abhishek 33.2 ov), 243-6 (M Arora 34.2 ov), 246-7 (J Mehtab 35.4 ov), 249-8 (C King 36.5 ov), 283-9 (J Bajwa 39.3 ov), 289-10 (D Mehta 39.6 ov)

Bowling: Royal Challengers, 2019 Summer	O	M	R	W	EC	AV	EX
M Dhawan	8.0	0	38	1	4.75	38.00	(w 3)
T Mudunge	3.0	0	35	0	11.67	-	(w 13, nb 1)
A Shahid	4.0	0	47	0	11.75	-	(w 17)
A Singh	8.0	0	52	2	6.50	26.00	(w 4, nb 1)
A Singh	8.0	0	43	1	5.38	43.00	(w 1)
A Falke	8.0	0	58	4	7.25	14.50	(w 2)
B Sharma	1.0	0	12	0	12.00	-	(w 1, nb 1)

2nd Inning

Batting: Royal Challengers, 2019 Summer		R	B	4's	6's	SR
T Mudunge	b S Kumar	15	19	2	0	78.95
A Falke	c G Mankoo† b S Kumar	0	2	0	0	0.0
B Sharma	c G Mankoo† b J Mehtab	4	11	1	0	36.36

A Singh	c V Abhishek b D Mehta	70	58	7	2	120.69
A Singh	c G Mankoo† b S Kumar	0	4	0	0	0.0
M Dhawan	lbw b J Bajwa	10	30	0	0	33.33
S Gunasekera	b M Raza	5	9	0	0	55.56
S Sharma	not out	14	59	1	0	23.73
A Shahid	c & b G Khurana	4	17	0	0	23.53
S Rai	c D Mehta b C King	4	5	0	0	80.0
P Pandey	c D Mehta b G Khurana	2	2	0	0	100.0
Extras	(w 47, nb 4, lb 1)	52				
Total	(10 wickets; 35.2 overs)	180				5.09 RPO

Did Not Bat: **R Rana†**

Fall of Wicket: 1-1 (A Falke 0.4 ov), 18-2 (T Mudunge 4.5 ov), 22-3 (B Sharma 5.3 ov), 28-4 (A Singh 6.4 ov), 91-5 (M Dhawan 16.5 ov), 108-6 (S Gunasekera 19.6 ov), 143-7 (A Singh 23.2 ov), 169-8 (A Shahid 33.3 ov), 177-9 (S Rai 34.5 ov), 180-10 (P Pandey 35.2 ov)

Bowling: Avengers, 2019 Summer	O	M	R	W	EC	AV	EX
S Kumar	8.0	1	28	3	3.50	9.33	(w 6)
J Mehtab	5.0	0	25	1	5.00	25.00	(w 3)
V Abhishek	3.0	0	30	0	10.00	-	(w 8, nb 1)
J Bajwa	6.0	0	26	1	4.33	26.00	(w 3, nb 2)
M Raza	4.0	0	29	1	7.25	29.00	(w 14)
M Arora	4.0	1	12	0	3.00	-	(w 9)
D Mehta	3.0	0	18	1	6.00	18.00	(w 3, nb 1)
G Khurana	1.2	0	5	2	3.75	2.50	(w 1)
C King	1.0	0	6	1	6.00	6.00	